
D
E
F
E
N

D
E
R

FITTING INSTRUCTION No. VPLPP0060 FIT PART No. VPLPP0060   Issue No. 1

ACCESSORIES 

WAR NING
Accessories which are not properly  can be dangerous. Read the
instructions carefully prior to tting. Whilst tting, comply with the
instructions at all times.  If in doubt, contact your nearest Land Rover
Dealer.

ACHT UNG!
Nicht sachgemäß montiertes Zubehör kann gefährlich sein.  Lesen Sie die
Montageanleitung sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Teil montieren. Halten Sie
sich bei der Montage an die Anleitung. Bei Unsicherheiten wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Land Rover Händler. 

AV E R T ISSE ME NT
Les accessoires qui ne sont pas correctement montés risquent d’être dan-
gereux. Veuillez lire soigneusement les instructions avant  la
pose. Respectez toujours les instructions en cours de pose. En cas de
doute, consultez votre concessionnaire Land Rover local.

AV V E R T E NZA
Gli accessori non sistemati come previsto possono essere pericolosi.
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima del   Durante il mon-
taggio seguire sempre le relative istruzioni.  In caso di dubbio rivolgersi
al più vicino concessionario della Land Rover.

AV ISO
Aquellos accesorios que no hayan sido ajustados debidamente pueden
resultar peligrosos. Lea las instrucciones detenidamente antes de iniciar el
montaje.  Durante el motaje siga las instrucciones en todo momento.  En
caso de duda póngase en contacto con su Concesionario de Land Rover.

ADV E R T É NCIA!
Os Acessórios que não são montados adequadamente podem ser
perigosos. Leia as instruções cuidadosamente antes de montar. Durante a
montagem, obedeça as instruções todo o tempo. Se tiver alguma dúvida,
contacte o Concessionário LandRover mais próximo.

WAAR SHCUWING
Accesoires die niet op de juiste wijze zijn gemonteerd kunnen gevaar
opleveren. Lees zorgvuldig de instructies alvorens met de montage te
beginnen. Houd u tijdens de montage te allen tijde aan de instructies.
Neem bij twijfel contact op met de dichtstbijzijnde Land Rover dealer. 

FITTING INSTRUCTION
Protection Bar - A Frame

EINBAUANLEITUNG
Schutzstange — A-Rahmen

INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
Barre de protection - Cadre triangulaire

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
Sbarra di protezione - Telaio triangolare

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
Barra protectora - bastidor A

INSTRUÇOES DE MONTAGEM
Barra de protecção - estrutura A

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
Beschermbalk, A-frame

6H12-H8K019-AA   



REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

2/7

REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

1/7

x4

x2

x4 x4 x4 x4 x4

x2

x2

x4

M6x16 M10 M8 M6 M8x12 M6x15

1

M10

4

5

0Nm3

x4

2

Air Conditioning Only.

Nur für Klimaanlage.

Climatisation UNIQUEMENT.

Condizionamento aria SOLAMENTE.

Aire acondicionado SOLAMENTE.

APENAS Ar Condicionado.

ALLEEN air-conditioning.

6



REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

4/7

REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

3/7

10

43Nm

8 43Nm43Nm9

7

STC 8480
VUB 500890

M6x15

11

12

24Nm

24Nm
M8x12

13

x4

14

Air Conditioning Only.

Nur für Klimaanlage.

Climatisation UNIQUEMENT.

Condizionamento aria SOLAMENTE.

Aire acondicionado SOLAMENTE.

APENAS Ar Condicionado.

ALLEEN air-conditioning.

Ø3mm



REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

6/7

x2

19

STC 8480

20

x2

2221

17

18

REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

5/7

15 16

23

VUB 500890

24

27

25

26



REDNEFEDVPLPP0060

7/7

28 29

Z3Vlc3Q7MjAyNS0xMC0yN1QwMTowMTozOC4wMThaOzIxNi43My4yMTYuMTg0Ow==


